



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1151/2017

ASLAM HUSSAIN @ RAJU Appellant

Through: Mr. R.D. Rana, Advocate.

versus

STATE Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the State
A.S.I. Subhash Chand, P.S. Crime
Branch.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

28.03.2023

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant seeks time to place on record, the relevant judgments in support of the present appeal. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing, with an advance copy to learned APP for the State.

2. Re-notify on 09.08.2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 28, 2023/bsr