



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1151/2017**

ASLAM HUSSAIN @ RAJU

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Arvind Sharma and Ms. Vandita
Tiwari, Advocates.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for
State with SI Rohit, ANTF, Crime Branch.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

11.03.2024

%

List on 22.07.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 11, 2024/kks