



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1151/2017

ASLAM HUSSAIN @ RAJU

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Vandita Tiwari, Mr. Mukul
Tomar, Advs. (VC).

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP and SI Om
Prakash, ANTF, Crime Branch.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

22.07.2024

%

Learned proxy counsel appearing on behalf of appellant requests for ,
an adjournment as the main counsel Mr. Arvind Sharma is not well and is
not available.

The appeal is of 2017.

Both the parties are directed to file brief written synopsis not
exceeding five pages along with the relevant judgments they wish to rely
upon within eight weeks with an advance copy supplied to the other party.

Appellant is also directed to appear in person on the next date of
hearing.

List the matter for final hearing on 08.10.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JULY 22, 2024/AR..