



\$~32

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1151/2017

ASLAM HUSSAIN @ RAJU

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Arvind Sharma, Mr. Mukul  
Tomer, Advs.(VC)

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for the State  
with SI Sanjeev Kumar, PS Crime  
Branch

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**08.10.2024**

%

It is already 4.30 PM.

Re-notify on 16.01.2025.

**DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J**

**OCTOBER 8, 2024**

*Pallavi/HT*