



\$~22

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1151/2017**

**ASLAM HUSSAIN @ RAJU**

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Vandita Tiwari, Advocate.

versus

**STATE**

.....Respondent

Through: SI Sudhir Kumar, ANTF/ Crime  
Branch Delhi.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

%

**16.01.2025**

1. Ms. Vandita Tiwari, counsel for Appellant, seeks an adjournment.
2. In terms of order dated 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2024, directions for filing brief synopsis by the parties be complied, before the next date of hearing.
3. Renotify on 19<sup>th</sup> May, 2025.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**JANUARY 16, 2025**

as