



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1151/2017

ASLAM HUSSAIN @ RAJU

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for State
with Mr. Rajendra Kumar, SI, PS-
Crime Branch.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

19.05.2025

%

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the Appellant. It is noted that the directions issued in the previous order dated 16th January, 2025, for filing written submissions, has also not been complied with.
2. In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are being passed today.
3. List on 22nd September, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 19, 2025

nk