



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1151/2017

ASLAM HUSSAIN @ RAJU

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

22.09.2025

%

1. None for the appellant.
2. Let Court Notice be issued to the appellant as well as his counsel, returnable on 13.11.2025. Additionally, The I.O. will also inform the appellant of the next date of hearing.
3. In the meantime, let the Status Report by the State be also placed on record indicating the antecedents of the appellant, if any.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025

na