



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1151/2017

ASLAM HUSSAIN @ RAJU

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Siddhi Popli, Advocate.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

%

18.02.2026

1. The learned Additional Public Prosecutor submits that the appellant has no criminal antecedents and therefore, the Status Report has not been filed.

2. List for final hearing on 14.05.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2026/mj